
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Windsor, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Primary

August 14, 2018

Governor

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

*Ned Lamont

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

303

0

9

312

526

0

47

573

453

0

11

464

222

0

12

234

567

0

36

603

Joe Ganim

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

96

0

1

97

123

0

9

132

145

0

2

147

36

0

0

36

97

0

2

99

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

446

0

26

472

187

0

10

197

2,704

0

151

2,855

118

0

3

121

40

0

1

41

655

0

18

673



Lieutenant Governor

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

*Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

249

0

8

257

366

0

37

403

384

0

8

392

177

0

11

188

426

0

30

456

Eva Bermudez Zimmerman

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

148

0

2

150

280

0

18

298

208

0

5

213

77

0

1

78

241

0

8

249

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

368

0

21

389

146

0

10

156

2,116

0

125

2,241

199

0

9

208

80

0

1

81

1,233

0

44

1,277



State Representative 05

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

*Lawrence O Jaggon

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

106

0

6

112

223

0

29

252

134

0

6

140

463

0

41

504

Brandon McGee

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

302

0

4

306

436

0

26

462

470

0

7

477

1,208

0

37

1,245

Party Name of Candidate
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State Representative 60

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

*Jane M Garibay

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

531

0

32

563

384

0

17

401

915

0

49

964

Kathleen Tracy

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

138

0

6

144

179

0

14

193

317

0

20

337

Party Name of Candidate
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Treasurer

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

*Shawn Wooden

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

280

0

8

288

395

0

29

424

436

0

8

444

174

0

7

181

406

0

21

427

Dita Bhargava

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

114

0

2

116

245

0

23

268

150

0

5

155

77

0

5

82

247

0

14

261

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

383

0

23

406

111

0

8

119

2,185

0

104

2,289

170

0

6

176

111

0

2

113

1,114

0

57

1,171



Attorney General

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

*William Tong

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

210

0

8

218

267

0

16

283

328

0

11

339

158

0

7

165

294

0

13

307

Chris Mattei

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

110

0

2

112

285

0

29

314

144

0

1

145

71

0

5

76

303

0

18

321

Paul R Doyle

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

75

0

0

75

94

0

9

103

119

0

1

120

24

0

0

24

66

0

6

72

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

259

0

10

269

117

0

8

125

1,633

0

73

1,706

239

0

20

259

77

0

2

79

1,229

0

77

1,306

64

0

1

65

30

0

1

31

472

0

18

490



DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

1,190

427

0

2,018

728

0

2,018

633

0

868

271

0

1,784

723

0

1,665

609

0

749

243

0

STATS

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

417

10

0

427

671

57

0

728

619

13

0

632

259

12

0

271

685

38

0

723

577

31

0

608

231

12

0

243

STATS
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Grand 

Total for 

Towns

10,292

3,634

0

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

3,459

173

0

3,632


