

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

State Primary August 14, 2018 Town of Windsor, Connecticut

Election Results by Voting District

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Governor		DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Democratic	*Ned Lamont					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	303	526	453	222	567
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	9	47	11	12	36
	Total	312	573	464	234	603
	Joe Ganim					
	Machine/Polling Place	96	123	145	36	97
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	1	9	2	0	2
	Total	97	132	147	36	99

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
446	18	7 2,704
0	_	
26	1	0 151
472	19	7 2,855
118	4	0 655
0		0 0
3		1 18
121	4	1 673

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Lieutenant Governor		DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Democratic Party	*Susan Bysiewicz Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	249 0 8 257	366 0 37 403	384 0 8 392	177 0 11 188	426 0 30 456
	Eva Bermudez Zimmerman Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	148 0 2 150	280 0 18 298	208 0 5 213	77 0 1 78	241 0 8 249

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
368 0	146	2,116
21 389	10 156	125 2,241
199	80	1,233
0 9	0	0 44
208	81	1,277

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate State Representative 05		DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson			Grand Total for Town
Democratic Party	*Lawrence O Jaggon Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	106 0 6 112	223 0 29 252	134 0 6 140	463 0 41 504
	Brandon McGee Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	302 0 4 306	436 0 26 462	470 0 7 477	1,208 0 37 1,245

OFFICE		DISTRICT 5-Oliver	DISTRICT	Grand	
Party	Party Name of Candidate		6-Poquonock School	Total for Town	
State Representative 60					
Democratic	*Jane M Garibay				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	531	384	915	
	EDR	0	0	0	
	Absentee	32	17	49	
	Total	563	401	964	
	Kathleen Tracy				
	Machine/Polling Place	138	179	317	
	EDR	0	0	0	
	Absentee	6	14	20	
	Total	144	193	337	

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Treasurer		DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Democratic Party	*Shawn Wooden Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	280 0 8 288	395 0 29 424	436 0 8 444	174 0 7 181	406 0 21 427
	Dita Bhargava Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	114 0 2 116	245 0 23 268	150 0 5 155	77 0 5 82	247 0 14 261

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
383	111	2,185
0	0	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
23	8	104
406	119	2,289
170	111	1,114
0	0	
6	2	57
176	113	1,171

		DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Democratic Party	*William Tong Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	210 0 8 218	267 0 16 283	328 0 11 339	158 0 7 165	294 0 13 307
	Chris Mattei Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	110 0 2 112	285 0 29 314	144 0 1 145	71 0 5 76	303 0 18 321
	Paul R Doyle Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	75 0 0 75	94 0 9 103	119 0 1 120	24 0 0 24	66 0 6 72

DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand
6-Poquonock	7-Rainbow	Total for
School	Firehouse	Town
259	117	1,633
0	0	0
10	8	73
269	125	1,706
239	77	1,229
0	0	0
20	2	77
259	79	1,306
64	30	472
0	0	0
1	1	18
65	31	490

STATS	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School	DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse
No.of Names on Registry	1,190 427	2,018 728	2,018	868 271	1,784	1,665 609	749 243
No. Checked as Having Voted No.of Overseas Voters	427	0	0	0	723 0	009	243 0

STATS	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School	DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse
Machine/Polling Place Total	417	671	619	259	685	577	231
Absentee Total	10	57	13	12	38	31	12
Election Day Registration (EDR)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes	427	728	632	271	723	608	243

Grand Total for Towns 10,292 3,634 0

Grand Total for Towns 3,459 173 0 3,632